

LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS  
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO 1 - MONTEGO POINT AND LEWIS FAMILY ROAD WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION  
JUNE 2, 2020

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Classic City Mechanical, Inc		Utility & Water Services		Dale Construction Company		Anderson Grading & Pipeline	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE WATERLINE ROUTES (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	3,880	\$2.00	\$7,760.00	\$3.00	\$11,640.00	\$0.15	\$582.00	\$2.10	\$8,148.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	1,653	\$4.00	\$6,612.00	\$3.00	\$4,959.00	\$0.30	\$495.90	\$3.60	\$5,950.80
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAM	EA	231	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$5.00	\$1,155.00	\$265.00	\$61,215.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING										
02300.01	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	90	\$270.00	\$24,300.00	\$191.60	\$17,244.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$277.00	\$24,930.00
02300.02	ADD ON CHARGE -BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
02300.03	8" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	25	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00
02300.04	6" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	200	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
02341.00	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING										
02341.01	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" DIA. C900 FUSIBLE PVC	LF	200	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$155.00	\$31,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
02341.02	ADD ON CHARGE - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" DIA. C900 FUSIBLE PVC	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$193.00	\$38,600.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS										
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION PER DETAIL GP8	LF	423	\$7.00	\$2,961.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$8.00	\$3,384.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES										
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	23	\$4,300.00	\$98,900.00	\$4,584.27	\$105,438.21	\$3,430.00	\$78,890.00	\$4,310.00	\$99,130.00
02645.02	LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,228.00	\$12,912.00	\$4,180.00	\$16,720.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS										
02660.01	8" DIA AWWA C909 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	14,133	\$15.91	\$224,856.03	\$18.66	\$263,721.78	\$22.39	\$316,437.87	\$22.00	\$310,926.00
02660.02	8" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	8	\$1,687.00	\$13,496.00	\$1,568.08	\$12,544.64	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,732.00	\$13,856.00
02660.03	6" DIA. AWWA C909 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	9,342	\$13.87	\$129,573.54	\$18.66	\$174,321.72	\$17.05	\$159,281.10	\$22.00	\$205,524.00
02660.04	6" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC	EA	19	\$1,280.00	\$24,320.00	\$1,568.08	\$29,793.52	\$952.71	\$18,101.49	\$1,326.00	\$25,194.00
02660.05	3" DIA SDR 21 PVC WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,614	\$8.18	\$13,202.52	\$18.66	\$30,117.24	\$6.40	\$10,329.60	\$10.00	\$16,140.00
02660.06	3" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	1	\$906.00	\$906.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$934.00	\$934.00
02660.07	2" DIA. SDR 21 PVC WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	1,410	\$7.00	\$9,870.00	\$18.66	\$26,310.60	\$10.75	\$15,157.50	\$13.00	\$18,330.00
02660.08	2" GATE VALVES- COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC	EA	2	\$706.00	\$1,412.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$705.00	\$1,410.00
02660.09	COMBINATION-AIR RELEASE/ VACUUM VALVE	EA	10	\$3,894.00	\$38,940.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$38,650.00
02660.10	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
02660.11	6" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00
02660.12	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$714.00	\$714.00
02660.13	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE WITH 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,027.00	\$6,027.00
02660.14	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE WITH 3" SADDLE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,779.00	\$3,779.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	21	\$1,264.00	\$26,544.00	\$1,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$1,075.00	\$22,575.00	\$1,262.00	\$26,502.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	35	\$1,471.00	\$51,485.00	\$1,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,275.00	\$44,625.00	\$1,532.00	\$53,620.00
02665.03	3/4" X 5/8" WATER METER REPLACEMENT IN EXISTING METERBOX	EA	400	\$422.00	\$168,800.00	\$415.00	\$166,000.00	\$465.00	\$186,000.00	\$613.00	\$245,200.00
02665.04	3/4" X 5/8" WATER METER REPLACEMENT WITH NEW METERBOX, COMPLETE	EA	100	\$815.00	\$81,500.00	\$415.00	\$41,500.00	\$840.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,345.00	\$134,500.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	23,898	\$0.75	\$17,923.50	\$1.50	\$35,847.00	\$1.00	\$23,898.00	\$1.20	\$28,677.60
1	WELL PUMPS, PIPING, AND EQUIPMENT										
1.A	WELL NO. 8 PUMP, ENCLOSURE, ALL PIPING, ELECTRICAL, TELEMTRY, ACCESSORIES, SITE WORK, ETC.	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$86,869.00	\$86,869.00	\$71,914.00	\$71,914.00
1.B	WELL NO. 9 PUMP, ENCLOSURE, ALL PIPING, ELECTRICAL, TELEMTRY, ACCESSORIES, SITE WORK, ETC.	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$89,027.00	\$89,027.00	\$72,535.00	\$72,535.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$1,136,101.59</b>		<b>\$1,268,817.71</b>		<b>\$1,289,831.46</b>		<b>\$1,598,170.40</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Classic City Mechanical, Inc		Utility & Water Services		Dale Construction Company		Anderson Grading & Pipeline	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
EC PLAN SHEETS	NPDES COMPREHENSIVE MONITORING PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,053.60	\$4,053.60
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BID:</b>					<b>\$2,400.00</b>		<b>\$8,750.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$4,053.60</b>

*\*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners on June 2, 2020.

  
Zack Bryan, PE  
Engineering Management, Inc.